

Re: PDC - Whatcom County Republican Party: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.205 for failure to accurately identify the committee treasurer on the statement of organization (SEP 2018)

[Russ Dzialo](#) reported (Sat, 15 Sep at 5:47 AM)

To: "PDC Support" <pdcc@pdc.wa.gov>

Cc: finance@whatcomrepublicans.com

Mr Ragins,

In August of 2017 I resigned from my elected position as Treasurer of the Whatcom Republican Party. Having no control over the website I had no way of removing my name from the page in question. The party has been searching for a replacement but has not been able to find someone to take over the position.

Regards,
Russ Dzialo